Grinfromeartoear colt, “Rapid Velocity” and Usher Hanover gelding, “Showtime Ringo” were just below
top priced the Panderosa filly, “The Midas Touch,” in the 2009 Pacific Yearling Sale going for $22,000.00

Just 11 yearlings on offer did not attract a bid but the other 47 yearlings attracted bidding totaling
$328.000.00 an average bid price of $6,978.00. For those yearlings declared to be sold to third party
buyers, the average sale price was $10,690.00.

The three mares also on offer by the BCSBS which were bought in foal at Harrisburg this year, attracted
a total of $15,900.00, with the top price of $7,200.00 being paid for “Athena’s Art,” in foal to American

Ideal.

The following are the sale bids/prices paid:
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Kootenay Crackers
Pureform Athena
Danielles Belle
Sassy Cracker
Island Icon

Thrill My Gorilla
Kootenay Kandy Kane
Red Star Chuckles
Millbanks Jazzmin
B Igknighted
Brandon Bey V
Medieval Times
Red Star Jessica
Red Star Hannah
Fattyfattytobyfor
Catherine D

Fancy Ideal

Sirnormanracewell

Robert Chadwick
Calvin Nyuli
James Findlay
Jacquie Warrington
Jim Marino

Greg T. Smith
Robert Chadwick
Robert Murphy
John Zahara
Scott Knight
Sheila Godfrey
Simone Urghart
Robert Murphy
Robert Murphy
James Findlay
Shannon Carr

Bill Pambrun

Boyd Burke

$4,000.00
Pass Thru
Pass Thru
$5,000.00
$9,000.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$15,000.00
$1,500.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00
$7,000.00
Withdrawn
$4,000.00
Pass Thru
$3,000.00
$11,000.00

$15,000.00
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Millbanks Alibi
Mmmmmh
Pureform Shiraz
Rustlers Maiden
Cantbeatacheetah
Stepuptotheplate
Divine Prophecy
The Midas Touch
Red Star Casino
Angelics Best
Brief Bliss

Bucket Of Bits
Guaranteed Tough
Behold Be Doud
Pureform Zeus
Branding Party
Allcanadiancobalt
Tuxedo Black

P Four Two
Pureform Venus
Fantasy Money
Red Star Jacob
Red Star Tooter
Viola

Arise and Ruin

John Zahara
James Findlay
Calvin Nyuli
Lavender Hills
Sheila Godfrey
Leslie Godlien
Diana Ball

Brett Currie
Robert Murphy
Lavender Hills
Rod Therres
James Vinnell
James Findlay
Scott Knight
Calvin Nyuli
Simone Urghart
Diana Ball
Jason Smith
Daniel St.Amand
Calvin Nyuli
Rick Lancaster
Robert Murphy
Robert Murphy
Jeff Waltenburgh

Rick Lancaster

$3,200.00
$1,700.00
Pass Thru
$8,000.00
$2,200.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$22,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00
Pass Thru
Pass Thru
$1,200.00
Pass Thru
$2,500.00
$1,700.00
Pass Thru
$7,000.00
$4,500.00
$2,000.00
$14,000.00
$11,000.00
$8,000.00

$1,000.00



44 The Happy Hoofer
45 BaBa Black Sheep
46 Dirt Roads Scholar
47 Rapid Velocity

48 Mystery Card

49 Viva La Vida

50 Thepowerofone
51 Shalewewin

52 TNT Wizard

53 Horizon Phoenix
54 Showtime Ringo
55 Red Star Megan
56 Horizon Moon

57 Arts Sunbury Girl
58 Unnamed Foal

59 Red Hot Ritz

60 Athena’s Art

61 Judy Is A Fox

62 Real Fool

Total Sales

Carol St.Amand
Jason Smith
Michael Munroe
Rick Lancaster
Jacquie Warrington
Bryn Muir
James Vinnell
Shales Stable
Tammy Turner
Diana Ball

Gyula Hegedues
Robert Murphy
Diana Ball
Sunbury Stables
Jim Marino

Rick Lancaster
BCSBS

BCSBS

BCSBS

Pass Thru
Pass Thru
$2,000.00
$22,000.00
$3,500.00
$12,000.00
$2,200.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
Pass Thru
$22,000.00
$11,000.00
$1,200.00
$2,200.00
$17,500.00
$15,000.00
$7,200.00
$3,500.00

$5,200.00

$354,900.00



