Grinfromeartoear colt, "Rapid Velocity" and Usher Hanover gelding, "Showtime Ringo" were just below top priced the Panderosa filly, "The Midas Touch," in the 2009 Pacific Yearling Sale going for \$22,000.00

Just 11 yearlings on offer did not attract a bid but the other 47 yearlings attracted bidding totaling \$328.000.00 an average bid price of \$6,978.00. For those yearlings declared to be sold to third party buyers, the average sale price was \$10,690.00.

The three mares also on offer by the BCSBS which were bought in foal at Harrisburg this year, attracted a total of \$15,900.00, with the top price of \$7,200.00 being paid for "Athena's Art," in foal to American Ideal.

The following are the sale bids/prices paid:

1	Kootenay Crackers	Robert Chadwick	\$4,000.00
2	Pureform Athena	Calvin Nyuli	Pass Thru
3	Danielles Belle	James Findlay	Pass Thru
4	Sassy Cracker	Jacquie Warrington	\$5,000.00
5	Island Icon	Jim Marino	\$9,000.00
6	Thrill My Gorilla	Greg T. Smith	\$1,700.00
7	Kootenay Kandy Kane	Robert Chadwick	\$1,700.00
8	Red Star Chuckles	Robert Murphy	\$15,000.00
9	Millbanks Jazzmin	John Zahara	\$1,500.00
10	B Igknighted	Scott Knight	\$8,000.00
11	Brandon Bey V	Sheila Godfrey	\$3,500.00
12	Medieval Times	Simone Urqhart	\$7,000.00
13	Red Star Jessica	Robert Murphy	Withdrawn
14	Red Star Hannah	Robert Murphy	\$4,000.00
15	Fattyfattytobyfor	James Findlay	Pass Thru
16	Catherine D	Shannon Carr	\$3,000.00
17	Fancy Ideal	Bill Pambrun	\$11,000.00
18	Sirnormanracewell	Boyd Burke	\$15,000.00

19	Millbanks Alibi	John Zahara	\$3,200.00
20	Mmmmmh	James Findlay	\$1,700.00
21	Pureform Shiraz	Calvin Nyuli	Pass Thru
22	Rustlers Maiden	Lavender Hills	\$8,000.00
23	Cantbeatacheetah	Sheila Godfrey	\$2,200.00
24	Stepuptotheplate	Leslie Godlien	\$5,000.00
25	Divine Prophecy	Diana Ball	\$5,500.00
26	The Midas Touch	Brett Currie	\$22,500.00
27	Red Star Casino	Robert Murphy	\$4,000.00
28	Angelics Best	Lavender Hills	\$5,000.00
29	Brief Bliss	Rod Therres	\$12,000.00
30	Bucket Of Bits	James Vinnell	Pass Thru
31	Guaranteed Tough	James Findlay	Pass Thru
32	Behold Be Doud	Scott Knight	\$1,200.00
33	Pureform Zeus	Calvin Nyuli	Pass Thru
34	Branding Party	Simone Urqhart	\$2,500.00
35	Allcanadiancobalt	Diana Ball	\$1,700.00
36	Tuxedo Black	Jason Smith	Pass Thru
37	P Four Two	Daniel St.Amand	\$7,000.00
38	Pureform Venus	Calvin Nyuli	\$4,500.00
39	Fantasy Money	Rick Lancaster	\$2,000.00
40	Red Star Jacob	Robert Murphy	\$14,000.00
41	Red Star Tooter	Robert Murphy	\$11,000.00
42	Viola	Jeff Waltenburgh	\$8,000.00
43	Arise and Ruin	Rick Lancaster	\$1,000.00

44	The Happy Hoofer	Carol St.Amand	Pass Thru
45	BaBa Black Sheep	Jason Smith	Pass Thru
46	Dirt Roads Scholar	Michael Munroe	\$2,000.00
47	Rapid Velocity	Rick Lancaster	\$22,000.00
48	Mystery Card	Jacquie Warrington	\$3,500.00
49	Viva La Vida	Bryn Muir	\$12,000.00
50	Thepowerofone	James Vinnell	\$2,200.00
51	Shalewewin	Shales Stable	\$3,500.00
52	TNT Wizard	Tammy Turner	\$2,500.00
53	Horizon Phoenix	Diana Ball	Pass Thru
54	Showtime Ringo	Gyula Hegedues	\$22,000.00
55	Red Star Megan	Robert Murphy	\$11,000.00
56	Horizon Moon	Diana Ball	\$1,200.00
57	Arts Sunbury Girl	Sunbury Stables	\$2,200.00
58	Unnamed Foal	Jim Marino	\$17,500.00
59	Red Hot Ritz	Rick Lancaster	\$15,000.00
60	Athena's Art	BCSBS	\$7,200.00
61	Judy Is A Fox	BCSBS	\$3,500.00
62	Real Fool	BCSBS	\$5,200.00

Total Sales

\$354,900.00